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1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by 
Industrial Group, 1957—concluded 

Province or Territory and 
Industrial Group 

Estab­
lish­

ments 
Em­

ployees 
Salaries 

and 
Wages 

Cost at Plant 
of Materials 

Used 

Value 
Added by 

Manufacture 

Selling Value 
of Factory 
Shipments 

British Columbia 

Foods and beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 
Rubber products 
Leather products 
Textiles.... 
Knitting mills  
Clothing 
Wood products 
Paper products.. ; ._ 
Printing, publishing and allied in­

dustries 
Iron and steel products 
Transportation equipment 
Non-ferrous metal products 
Electrical apparatus and supplies... 
Non-metallic mineral products 
Products of petroleum and coal 
Chemicals and allied products 
Miscellaneous industries 

Totals, British Columbia 

Yukon and N.W.T. 

Foods and beverages 
Wood products 
All other groups4  

Totals, Yukon and N.W.T. 

No. 

691 
i 

4 
21 
42 
5 
61 

,089 
42 

108 
55 
42 
95 
7 

97 
134 

4,25* 

No. 

17,143 

57 
464 
728 
288 

1,582 
39,751 

5,369 
9,826 
6,149 
6,905 
1.043 
2,048 
1,481 
2,562 
1,142 

56,537,411 
I 

212,154 
1,212,546 
2,095,451 
720,215 

3,897,983 
141,931,745 
41,263,433 

20,381,322 
42,839,789 
27,925,267 
32,216,442 
4,082,948 
8,283,391 
7,134,163 
10,290,338 
4,105,334 

242,839,280 
I 

138,835 
2,011,791 
4,928,275 
1,100,013 
5,875,942 

293,842,365 
90,571,866 

14,341,382 
73,041,284 
16,676,021 
106,772,194 
11,656,579 
12,297,638 
78,603,156 
27,312,311 
3,510,191 

120,509,394 
I 

345,823 
1,682,625 
3,481,895 
1,455,760 
5,986,786 

217,895,911 
100,850,562 

35,915,363 
72,480,675 
42,089,543 
49,052,917 
8,204,799 
15,266,797 
56,884,641 
29,694,150 
6,116,660 

362,729,234 

500,163 
3,806,055 
8,475,423 
2,442,159 
11,748,224 

518,440,933 
200,990,968 

50,681,031 
145,139,238 
59,427,303 
163,321,860 
19,405,814 
30,514,674 

139,719,297 
58,097,132 
9,859,242 

U5,(31 4(5,129,932 $85,519,123 7(7,914,301 1,785,298,75* 

54 
66,822 

138,955 
451.988 

84,312 
238,080 

1,304,919 

169,738 
231,136 

1,008,817 

269,116 
481,678 

2,470,474 

22 ItC (57,7(5 1,(27,311 1,109,(91 3,221,2(8 

1 Confidential; included in "Miscellaneous industries". * Publication of these figures was authorized 
by the^ firms concerned. * Confidential; included under "All other groups". * Includes printing, 
publishing and allied industries; iron and steel products; non-ferrous metal products; products of petroleum and coal; 
and chemicals and allied products. 

2.—Concentration of Manufacturing Production in each Province, 1956 and 1957 

1956 1957 

Province or Territory 
Number of 
Establish­

ments 
Employing 
500 or more 

Persons 

Percentage 
of Total 

Number of 
Establish­

ments 
in Province 

Provincial 
Percentage 
of Number 

of Employees 
Accounted 

for by these 
Establish­

ments 

Number of 
Establish­

ments 
Employing 
500 or more 

Persons 

Percentage 
of Total 

Number of 
Establish­

ments 
in Province 

Provincial 
Percentage 
of Number 

of Employees 
Accounted 

for by these 
Establish­

ments 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island.. 
Nova Scotia 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

32.6 

32.2 
28.9 
38.2 
40.0 
23.7 

New Brunswick 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

32.6 

32.2 
28.9 
38.2 
40.0 
23.7 

Ontario 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

32.6 

32.2 
28.9 
38.2 
40.0 
23.7 Manitoba 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

32.6 

32.2 
28.9 
38.2 
40.0 
23.7 

Saskatchewan 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

32.6 

32.2 
28.9 
38.2 
40.0 
23.7 

Alberta 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

21.5 
28.3 British Columbia 

Yukon and Northwest 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

21.5 
28.3 

2 

7 
8 

139 
197 
10 

9 
28 

0.3 

0.5 
0.8 
1.1 
1.5 
0.7 

0.5 
0.6 

32.1 

32.1 
31.1 
38.0 
40.8 
24.6 

18.6 
27.5 

2 

7 
7 

145 
202 
10 

12 
28 

0.2 

0.5 
0.7 
1.2 
1.5 
0.6 

0.6 
0.7 

Canada 4M 1.1 U.9 413 1.1 3«.7 


