1.—Summary Statistics of Manufactures of each Province classified by Industrial Group, 1957—concluded

Province or Territory and Industrial Group	Estab- lish- ments	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost at Plant of Materials Used	Value Added by Manufacture	Selling Value of Factory Shipments
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	\$
British Columbia						
Foods and beverages	1 4 21 42 5 61 2,089 42 421 336 108 55 42 95 7 97	17,143 17,7464 728 288 1,582 39,751 9,093 5,369 9,826 6,143 2,043 2,043 1,481 2,562 1,142	56,537,411 212,154 1,212,546 2,095,451 720,215 3,897,983 141,931,745 41,263,433 20,381,322 42,839,789 27,925,267 32,216,442 4,082,948 8,283,391 7,134,163 10,290,338 4,105,334	242,839,280 138,835 2,011,791 4,928,275 1,100,013 5,875,942 293,842,365 90,571,866 14,341,382 73,041,284 16,676,021 106,772,194 11,656,579 12,297,638 78,603,156 27,312,311 3,510,191	120,509,394 1 345,823 1,682,625 3,481,895 1,455,760 5,986,786 217,895,911 100,850,562 35,915,363 72,480,675 42,089,543 49,052,917 8,204,799 15,266,797 56,884,641 29,694,150 6,116,660	362,729,234 1 500,163 3,806,055 8,475,423 2,442,159 11,748,224 518,440,933 200,990,968 50,681,031 145,139,238 59,427,303 163,321,860 19,405,814 30,514,674 139,719,297 58,097,132 9,859,242
Totals, British Columbia	4,250	165,631	405,129,932	985,519,123	767,914,301	1,785,298,750
Yukon and N.W.T.						
Foods and beverages	5 11 6	23 54 89	66,822 138,955 451,988	84,312 238,080 1,304,919	169,738 231,136 1,008,817	269,116 481,678 2,470,474
Totals, Yukon and N.W.T	22	166	657,765	1,627,311	1,409,691	3,221,268

¹ Confidential; included in "Miscellaneous industries". ² Publication of these figures was authorized by the firms concerned. ³ Confidential; included under "All other groups". ⁴ Includes printing, publishing and allied industries; iron and steel products; non-ferrous metal products; products of petroleum and coal; and chemicals and allied products.

2.—Concentration of Manufacturing Production in each Province, 1956 and 1957

				1		
	0.57	1956		1957		
Province or Territory	Number of Establish- ments Employing 500 or more Persons	Percentage of Total Number of Establish- ments in Province	Provincial Percentage of Number of Employees Accounted for by these Establish ments	Number of Establish- ments Employing 500 or more Persons	Percentage of Total Number of Establish- ments in Province	Provincial Percentage of Number of Employees Accounted for by these Establishments
Newfoundland. Prince Edward Island. Nova Scotia. New Brunswick. Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba. Saskatchewan Alberta. British Columbia. Yukon and Northwest Territories.	2 7 8 139 197 10 — 9 28	0.3 0.5 0.8 1.1 1.5 0.7 0.5 0.6	32.1 32.1 31.1 38.0 40.8 24.6 18.6 27.5	2 -7 7 145 202 10 12 28	0.2 0.5 0.7 1.2 1.5 0.6 0.7	32.6 32.2 28.9 38.2 40.0 23.7
Canada	400	1.1	36.9	413	1.1	36.7